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 List of Other Initiatives/ Activities undertaken by Sikshanamandira to foster an Innovative Ecosystem 
 Session  SN  Name of Activity/ Initiative  Date Launched/Held 

 2022-23  1.  Workshop on Digital Hygiene: “Importance of Digital 
 Hygiene and Fighting Misinformation in the Digital Age” 

 13.02.2023 

 2021-22  2.  Covid-19 Vaccination Survey for Staff - Google Form  01.09.2021 
 3.  Registration for Free Covid-19 Vaccination Drive for 

 Students - Google Form 
 01.08.2021 

 4.  Hostel Admission Form (2021-23) - Google Form  16.11.2021 
 5.  Survey: Willingness to Donate Blood during Covid Crisis - 

 Google Form 
 29.07.2021 

 6.  Google form for Sign Language Interpretation Workshop 
 Registration/Application 

 March, 2022 

 7.  Webinar: Observing World Entrepreneurship Day  21.08.2021 
 8.  Covid-19 Vaccination Drive Data Collection Phase 2 - 

 Google Form 
 01.07.2021 

 9.  Webinar: Cyber Security – A Mild Introduction  21.07.2021 
 10.  Webinar: Celebrating World Habitat Day - Inclusive Cities 

 and Sustainable Communities with Special Reference to 
 Kolkata 

 04.10.2021 

 11.  Stock Register for Garden  01.11.2021 
 12.  PGDGC 2020-21 Course 109: Short Test (2nd Sem)  30.08.2021 
 13.  Psychometric Test for Students’ Mental health Survey on 

 Post-Covid Situation 
 25.01.2022 

 14.  Plant Details@RKMSM_Garden  01.11.2021 
 2020-21  15.  Covid-19 Vaccination Drive Data Collection Phase 1 - 

 Google Form 
 03.06.2021 

 16.  Webinar: Post Covid Stress Disorder and Mental Healthcare  26.06.2021 
 17.  M.Ed. Admission 2020-22 - Short Written Test (Google 

 Form) 
 15.06.2021 

 18.  PGDYE 2020-21 Course-107 Internal Assessment (2nd 
 Sem) 

 15.05.2021 

 19.  RKMSM-Moodle  01.03.2021 
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 Workshop on Digital Hygiene 
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 Students Participated: 86 
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 Webinar: Observing World Entrepreneurship Day 

 A  webinar  titled  "Celebrating  World  Entrepreneurship  Day"  was  organised  on  21st  August  2021. 
 The  event  was  coordinated  by  Swami  Urjitananda  and  featured  esteemed  speakers  from  the  field 
 of  entrepreneurship.  Dr.  Shekhar  Chaudhury,  the  former  Head  of  the  Indian  Institute  of 
 Management,  Kolkata,  and  former  Patron  of  Calcutta  Business  School,  Mr.  Sanjib  Parial,  the 
 Director  of  Ado  Additives  Manufacturing  Private  Limited,  and  Dr.  Nandan  Gupta,  the  Secretary 
 of  Swami  Vivekananda  Institute  of  Science  and  Technology,  shared  their  expertise  and 
 experiences  in  entrepreneurship.  The  webinar  aimed  to  celebrate  World  Entrepreneurship  Day 
 and  inspire  participants  to  explore  and  pursue  entrepreneurial  endeavours.  The  speakers 
 discussed  various  aspects  of  entrepreneurship,  including  business  strategies,  innovation,  and  the 
 challenges  and  opportunities  in  the  field.  The  recorded  session  of  the  webinar  can  be  accessed 
 through  the  provided  YouTube  link,  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=AMozzjhDlWo  allowing 
 a wider audience to benefit from the valuable insights shared during the event. 
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 Programme Details 
 Sw. Urjitananda Mj (Controller of Examinations, RKMSM) (Welcome Address) 
 Dr. Shekhar Chaudhury (Former Head of Indian Institute of Management, Kolkata and Former 
 Patron, Calcutta Business School) (Speaker) 
 Mr. Sanjib Parial (Director, Ado Additives Manufacturing Private Limited) (Speaker) 
 Dr. Nandan Gupta (Secretary, Swami Vivekananda Institute of Science and Technology) 
 (Speaker) 
 Dr. Pradip Sarkar (Asst. Professor, RKMSM) (Vote of Thanks) 

 Participants 
 Teachers :  13  Students :  105 

 Webinar: Cyber Security – A Mild Introduction 

 A  webinar  on  "Cyber  Security  -  A  Mild  Introduction"  was  conducted  on  24th  July  2021.  The 
 event  was  organised  by  Swami  Urjitananda  and  featured  Dr.  Swapnoneel  Roy,  an  Associate 
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 Professor  from  the  School  of  Computing  at  the  University  of  North  Florida,  United  States  of 
 America,  as  the  speaker.  The  webinar  aimed  to  provide  participants  with  a  basic  understanding 
 of  cyber  security.  Dr.  Roy  shared  insights  on  various  aspects  of  cyber  security,  including  the 
 importance  of  protecting  personal  information,  securing  online  activities,  and  staying  safe  in  the 
 digital  world.  The  session  was  informative  and  engaging,  with  active  participation  from  110 
 students.  The  recorded  webinar  is  available  on  YouTube  through  the  provided 
 link,  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=8SsNwo2g0Lc  allowing  a  wider  audience  to  benefit 
 from  the  valuable  knowledge  shared  during  the  event.  The  webinar  played  a  crucial  role  in 
 raising  awareness  about  cyber  security  and  equipping  participants  with  essential  information  to 
 safeguard themselves online. 
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 Programme Details 
 Sw. Urjitananda Mj (Controller of Examinations, RKMSM) (Welcome Address) 
 Dr. Swapnoneel Roy (Associate Professor, School of Computing, University of North Florida, 
 United States of America) (Speaker) 
 Dr. Abhijit Guha (Associate Professor, RKMSM) (Vote of Thanks) 

 Participants 
 Teachers :  14  Students :  110 
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 Webinar: Celebrating World Habitat Day - Inclusive Cities and Sustainable 
 Communities with Special Reference to Kolkata - 04.10.2021 

 A  webinar  on  "Inclusive  Cities  and  Sustainable  Communities  with  Special  Reference  to  Kolkata" 
 was  conducted  on  4th  October  2021.  Swami  Urjitananda  served  as  the  coordinator  for  the  event. 
 The  esteemed  speaker  was  Dr.  Lakshmi  Sivaramakrishnan,  a  Professor  from  the  Department  of 
 Geography  at  Jadavpur  University.  The  webinar  aimed  to  explore  the  concept  of  inclusive  cities 
 and  sustainable  communities,  with  a  focus  on  Kolkata.  A  total  of  236  students  actively 
 participated  in  the  webinar,  gaining  insights  into  urban  planning,  community  development,  and 
 sustainable  practices.  The  webinar  was  conducted  online  through  a  virtual  platform,  Google 
 Meet.  Dr.  Sivaramakrishnan  delivered  an  informative  session,  sharing  valuable  research  findings 
 and  practical  examples.  The  event  provided  a  platform  for  students  to  engage  in  discussions  and 
 learn  about  initiatives  promoting  inclusivity  and  sustainability  in  urban  contexts,  specifically  in 
 Kolkata. 

 Programme Details 
 Sw. Urjitananda Mj (Controller of Examinations, RKMSM) (Welcome Address) 
 Dr. Lakshmi Sivaramakrishnan (Professor, Dept. of Geography, Jadavpur University) (Speaker) 
 Sri Alik Kumar Mondal (Asst. Professor, RKMSM) (Vote of Thanks) 

 Participants 
 Teachers :  12  Students :  236 
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 Webinar: Post Covid Stress Disorder and Mental Healthcare 

 On  26th  June  2021,  a  webinar  titled  "Post  Covid  Stress  Disorder  and  Mental  Healthcare"  was 
 organized  by  Swami  Urjitananda.  The  webinar  aimed  to  address  the  issue  of  post-Covid  stress 
 disorder  and  provide  insights  into  mental  healthcare.  The  speakers  included  Dr.  Debanjan  Sengupta, 
 a  General  Physician,  Dr.  Abhay  Kr.  Dey,  an  MD-Psychiatry,  Dr.  Rudra  Acharya,  an  RMO  cum 
 Medical  Tutor  at  Medical  College,  Kolkata,  and  Sw.  Divyanandaji  Maharaj,  the  Secretary  of 
 Ramakrishna  Mission  Saradapitha.  The  webinar  focused  on  understanding  and  managing  the  mental 
 health  challenges  faced  by  individuals  post-Covid.  With  83  students  participating,  the  event  provided 
 valuable information and guidance on mental healthcare in the context of the pandemic. 
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 Survey: Willingness to Donate Blood during Covid Crisis - Google 
 Form 

 Hostel Admission Form (2021-23) - Google Form 
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 M.Ed. Admission 2020-22 - Short Written Test (Google Form) 

 Registration for Free Covid-19 Vaccination Drive for Students - Google 
 Form 
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 Covid-19 Vaccination Survey for Staffs - Google Form 

 Covid-19 Vaccination Drive Data Collection Phase 1 - Google Form 
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 Covid-19 Vaccination Drive Data Collection Phase 2 - Google Form 

 Google form for Sign Language Interpretation Workshop 
 Registration/Application 
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 PGDYE 2020-21 Course-107 Internal Assessment (2nd Sem) 

 Psychometric Test for Students’ Mental health Survey on Post-Covid 
 Situation 
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 PGDGC 2020-21 Course 109: Short Test 

 Stock Register for Garden 
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 Plant Details@RKMSM_Garden 

 RKMSM: Institutional LMS 
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 RKMSM-Moodle 
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